
University of Kashmir 
NAAC Accredited Grade A+ 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir. 

 

 

 

NOTICE 
  

It is notified for information of all the candidates who have submitted their online application 

forms in response to Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2024, dated 16.08.2024 for the post of 

Technical Assistants in the Department of Computer Science that the provisional list of 

applicants along with their provisional status of eligibility is available on the University website 

www.kashmiruniversity.net. 

Further, if the candidate finds any discrepancy regarding his/her status, he/she may approach in 

person to the office of the Recruitment Section of the University of Kashmir with documentary 

proof within 07 days  from the date of issuance of this Notice i.e. up to and including 

14.02.2025. 

No claim after the last date for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained. 

By order, 

 

 
                         Sd/- 

               Deputy Registrar 

                  Recruitment 
 

No. F/NT-01/KU/25 

February 06, 2025 

 

 



 
 

 

 

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR 

HAZRATBAL,SRINAGAR 

190006,KASHMIR. 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir 

 
LIST OF CANDIDATES WHO HAVE APPLIED FOR THE POST OF Technical Assistant  (PGD-CS-19),  

, Notification No.: Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2024, Notification Date: 2024-08-16 

 

 
 

 

S.No. 
 

Form. 

No. 

 

Bachelor 
 

Master 
 

Diploma 
 

Experience 
 

Category 
 

Audit Remarks 

 
1 

 
73263 BA from Guru nanak 

dev university Passed 

2007 

with percentage 

51.33 

 

MCA from PTU Passed 

2010 with percentage 

66.02 

Nil No work 

experience 

 

SC 

 

The applicant 

doesn’t fulfil the 
eligibility criteria 

as per the 

advertisement 

Notification. 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

 

2 
 

73280 BSC INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY from 

BGSBU Passed 2017 

with percentage 57 

MSC IT from BGSBU 

Passed 2020 with 

percentage 69 

Nil  

Worked As 

SYSTEM 

ADMINIST

RATOR | 

from 

03/06/2021 

to 

31/05/2023 | 

at 

JAWAHAR 

NAVADOY

A 

 

SC 

No relevant work 

experience 

  

Hence Ineligible. 



 

3 
 

73313 B.E in Information 

Technology from 

Jammu University 

Passed 2016 

with percentage 55.8 

 Nil Worked As 

Storekeeper-

cum-cler k | 

from 

23/11/2019 to 

31/08/2053 | 

at Principal, 

GMC 

Baramulla 

 

SC 

No relevant work 

experience  

 

Hence Ineligible. 
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UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR    

HAZRATBAL,SRINAGAR 

190006,KASHMIR. 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir 

 
LIST OF CANDIDATES WHO HAVE APPLIED FOR THE POST OF Technical Assistant(PGD-CS-18), 

Notification No.: Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2024, Notification Date: 2024-08-16 
 

S.No. Form. No. Bachelor Diploma Experience Category Remarks/Observations 

1 73040 
COMPUTER ENGINEERING from 
KASHMIR UNVERSITY 
Passed 2020 with percentage 67.6 

3 YEAR DIPLOMA 

from JKBOTE 

No work experience 

 
Open 

The applicant has no work experience 

Hence Ineligible. 

2 73062 
B.Tech CSE from 
Islamic university of 
science and technology 
Passed 2018 with percentage 71.4 

 Worked As Systems 

engineer | from 05/02/2021 to 

02/03/2023 | at PRECISION 

TECHSERVE-HABIB ULLA ROAD T 

NAGAR CHENNAI TN 600017 

~Worked AsNETWORK/SYSTEM ADMIN 

| from 22/05/2022 to30/09/2024 | at 

RAMZAAN COLLEGE OF NURSING 

AND PPARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

~Worked As  

System manager | from 01/10/2018 to 

31/12/2019 | at GKW  CONSULT Kashmir 

& rambagh Srinagar 

~Worked As Systems engineer | from 

01/01/2020 to 31/01/2021 | at STERLING 

SECURITIED-     Pulwama Kashmir 

 
The applicant may submit the registration 
certificate of Precision techserve. Besides, the 
applicant is asked to submit the appointment 
orders and experience certificates furnished by 
Precision techserve and Ramzaan college of 
Nursing and Para medical sciences. 

 

3 73065 Bachelor of Engineering from 

VISVESVARAYA 

TECHNOLOGICAL 

UNIVERSITY Passed 2021 with 

percentage 80.75 

 Worked As Intern | from 01/05/2021 to 

01/06/2021 | at Sparks Foundation & 

Singapore 

 
~Worked As Intern | from 07/08/2020 to 

06/09/2020 | at Takeiteasy_engineers & 

Banglore 

 

~Worked As Senior Systems Engineer | 

from 30/09/2021 to 05/09/2024 | at 

INFOSYS LTD & CHANDIGHAR 

Open The applicant has insufficient experience. 

Hence Ineligible. 
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S.No. Form. No. Bachelor Diploma Experience Category Remarks/Observations 

4 73074 Btech from Cluster University 

Srinagar Passed 2024 with 

percentage 81.8 

 No work experience 
Open The applicant has no work experience. 

Hence Ineligible. 

5 73081 BCA from University Of Kashmir Passed 

2016 

with percentage 66.8 

 
Worked As Senior Software Engineer | 

from 01/01/2020 to 18/08/2024 | at 

Infosys Ltd. 

 
~Worked As Senior Software Engineer | 

from 14/02/2022 to 

18/08/2024 | at Infosys Ltd. Banglore India 

Open Irrelevant work experience. 

Hence Ineligible. 

 

 

6 73082 B.tech from Baba Ghulam Shah 

Badshah University Rajouri Passed 

2020 with 

percentage 77.93 

 
No work experience Open The applicant has no work experience 

Hence Ineligible.  

7 73086 B.Sc from Kashmir University 

Passed 2009 

with percentage 53.78 

B.Ed from Kashmir 
University Worked As IT Manager | from 16/06/2014 

to 

30/08/2024 | at Ecom Express Limited 

Humhama Srinagar. Corporate Office 10th 

Floor Corporate Tower 2 Ambienance Mall 

Gurgaon 

Haryana-122002 

Open No 03 year diploma in computer science 

engineering 

Hence Ineligible. 

 

8 73093 BACHELORS OF COMPUTER 

APPLICATION from UNIVERSITY 

OF KASHMIR Passed 2017 

with percentage 58.33 

ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN 
INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY from 
SUPER COMPUTER 
COLLEGE 

No work experience Open UG marks sheet not attached  

The applicant has no work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

 

9 73099 Btech CSE from Kurukshetra 

University Passed 2018 with 

percentage 67 

 
Worked As Network Engineer | from 01/02/2018 

to 

15/09/2021 | at Srinagar Technology 

Consultants Pvt. 

Ltd.& Rangreth, Srinagar 

~Worked As Project Engineer - III | from 

16/09/2021 to 06/09/2024 | at Bharat 

Electronics Ltd, Bengaluru 

Open Appointment orders & Experience certificates 

as Project Engineer &  N e t w o r k  

e n g i n e e r  be submitted. 

The candidate may also produce the 

registration certificate of STC. 
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S.No. Form. 
No. 

Bachelor 
Diploma 

Experience Category Remarks/Observations 

10 73102 BCA from Savitri Bai Phule Pune 

University Passed 2016 with 

percentage 55.55 

 
Worked As Technical Assistant/IT Administrator 

(Networking &amp; Server Management) | from 

29/10/2018 to 01/09/2024 | at Wipro 

Technologies Private Limited, wipro 

circle,hinjawadi phase 2 pune 

Open Below 55% at bachelors level 

Hence Ineligible. 

 

 

 

11 73110 B.Tech from NIT Srinagar Passed 

2023 

with percentage 84 

 
Worked As Software Engineer Intern | from 

04/01/2023 to 

31/05/2023 | at MediBuddy, 

Bengalore India 

 
~Worked As Techniical Intern (Software) | 

from 10/01/2022 to 

20/03/2022 | at SuperBeings, Bengalore 

India ~Worked As Associate Software 

Engineer | from 16/04/2024 to 

18/08/2024 | at Astuto, Bengalore India 

 

Open Irrelevant & Insufficient experience. 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

12 73123 B.Sc.I.T. from Kashmir University Passed 

2016 

with percentage 52.6 

CCNA from CISCO 

 
~ Google IT 

Support from 

Coursera 

 
O-Level Hardware from 
NIELIT 

Worked As Sr. Advisor II, NOC Support | 

from 26/02/2024 to 

30/04/2024 | at Concentrix (Client 

Google) and Hyderabad 

 
~Worked As Specialist | from 10/06/2022 

to 

31/01/2023 | at Globalxperts (Client 

Rectitude369) and Noida 

 
~Worked As Network Engineer | from 

22/11/2019 to 

06/03/2021 | at IDC Technologies Pvt Ltd 

(Client Airtel) and Gurgaon ~Worked As 

Network Data Administrator | from 

21/09/2021 to 06/06/2022 | at Adecco India 

Pvt Ltd (Client Royal Bank of Scotland) and 

Delhi 

~Worked As Technical Associate | from 

02/03/2023 to 29/07/2023 | at Genpact India 

Pvt Ltd (Client Facebook) and Hyderabad 

 
 

Open Below 55% at UG level 

Hence Ineligible. 

 



24-Jan-2025 3:02:34PM Page 4 of 13 

 
 

 

S.No. Form. 
No. 

Bachelor Diploma Experience Category Remarks/Observations 

13 73124 BCA from UNIVERSITY 

OF KASHMIR Passed 2020 with 

percentage 

72.7 

DIPLOMA IN 

SYSTEM 

MANAGEMENT from 

ROYAL 

POLYTECHNIC 

COLLEGE 
 

~ TSC from 

Google & 

Coursera  Course 

Networking from 

Google & 

Coursera 

No work experience Open BCA certificate not attached 

The applicant has no work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

14 73134 BCA from UNIVERSITY 

OF KASHMIR Passed 2015 with 

percentage 

71.5 

SOFTWARE 
TESTING from 
UNIVERSITY OF 
MINNESOTA 

Worked As Intern | from 01/08/2022 to 

20/08/2024 | at IT Billing Unit, Examination 

Wing, University of Kashmir 

Open Domicile certificate not attached 

No relevant work experience 

Hence Ineligible. 

15 73140 BSC from IGNOU Passed 2023 with 

percentage 70.4 

Diploma in Computer 
Engineering from JK 
SBOTE 

Worked As Contractual Lab Technician | 

from 01/08/2018 to 

02/09/2024 | at Department of Computer 

Science, 

University of Kashmir 

Open No relevant work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

16 73157 Bachelor Of Computer applications 

from University of Kashmir Passed 

2016 with 

percentage 77 

 
Worked As IT Executive | from 03/11/2019 

to 

11/11/2022 | at ROOT2Fruit Farms PVt.Ltd. 

Open No relevant work experience 

Hence Ineligible. 

17 73163 BCA from UNIVERSITY 

Passed 2014 with 

percentage 59.333 

LINUX TRANING 
from REDHAT 

No work experience Open 
UG marks sheet not attached 

 

The applicant has no work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible 

18 73179 B.tech from IUST Passed 2017 with 

percentage 78.3 

 
Worked As Network Engineer | from 15/02/2021 

to 

15/04/2024 | at Mujtaba Rafiq dijoo & 

90 feet pandach 

Open B-tech marks sheet be submitted 

 

Appointment order as Network Engineer be 

also submitted. 
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S.No. Form. 
No. 

Bachelor 
Diploma 

Experience Category Remarks/Observations 

19 73194 BTECH from BABA GHULAM SHAH 

BADSHAH UNIVERSITY RAJOURI 

Passed 2019 

with percentage 69.98 

 
Worked As PROJECT ASSOCIAT-I (IT) | 

from 15/07/2019 to 30/07/2022 | at CSIR-

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INTEGRATIVE 

MEDICINE, CANAL 

ROAD JAMMU 

Open 
Experience not as per advertisement 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

20 73202 BCA from I K GUJRAL PUNJAB 

TECHNICAL 

UNIVERSITY Passed 2020 with 

percentage 7.58 

 
No work experience Open The applicant has no work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

21 73208 bca from KASHMIR UNIVERSITY 

Passed 2019 with percentage 

75.3 

 
No work experience 

 

Open The applicant has no work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

 

22 73211 BCA from Kashmir University Passed 

2012 

with percentage 63.42 

 
Worked As Network Engineer | from 02/01/2015 

to 10/05/2023 | at FRans Global Infotech Pvt. Ltd. 

Open Appointment order as network engineer be 

submitted 

23 73212 B. E. COMPUTER SCIENCE & 

ENGINEERING from 

Visvesvaraya technological 

university, belagavi, karnataka 

Passed 2024 with percentage 66.3 

 Worked As Intern | from 01/08/2023 to 
31/08/2023 | at CodSoft 
 

~Worked As Intern | from 01/10/2021 to 

01/11/2021 | at Simply Local - Wabi Tech 
 
 

~Worked As Intern | from 05/11/2023 to 
05/12/2023 | at CodSoft 

Open The applicant has no work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

 

24 73236 B.E from Anna University Passed 2008 

with 

percentage 65 

PhD from Annamalai 
University, Faculty of 
Engineering and 
Technology 

Worked As Lecturer | from 22/06/2010 to 
24/11/2010 | at IFET 
College of Engineering , Villupuram TN 
 

~Worked As Assistant Professor | from 
05/03/2012 to 31/12/2018 | at Islamic University of 
Science and Technology , Awantipora 
 

~Worked As Assistant Professor | from 
02/01/2023 to 23/04/2024 | at GITAM School of 
Technology (Deemed to be University) BLR 

Open No relevant work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 
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S.No. Form. 
No. 

Bachelor 
Diploma Experience 

Category Remarks/Observations 

25 73237 B. A from UNIVERSITY 

OF KASHMIR Passed 2013 with 

percentage 

54.8 

3 YEARS DIPLOMA 
from JKSBOTE 

Worked As NETWORK 

ENGINEER | from 01/03/2014 to 

02/09/2024 | at DIRECTORATE & OF 

IT&SS,& UNIVERSITY OF & KASHMIR 
 

~Worked As NETWORK 

ENGINEER | from 01/11/2009 to 

28/02/2014 | at SANGUINE&INFOTECH 

PVT& LTD, HYDERPORA 
 

~Worked As Jr. NETWORK 

ENGINEER | from 20/12/2008 to 

31/10/2009 | at INFINITY ACCESS 

GROUP, BISMAHBAR 

NAGAR, SRINAGAR 

Open Verified domicile certificate be submitted. 

26 73248 B.TECH CSE from PTU 

Passed 2020 with 

percentage 69 

 
No work experience Open The applicant has no work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

27 73249 B.SC from KASHMIR 

UNIVERSITY Passed 2006 with 

percentage 

51.17 

COMPUTER 
DIIPLOMA from 
COMPUTER TRUST OF 
KASHMIR 

Worked As RADIO FREQUENCY 

ENGINEER | from 09/02/2012 to 

25/04/2013 | at ASTER 

PVT.LTD,H.NO 

1-299/2,3RD FLOOR ARUL COLONY, DR. 

AS RAO NAGAR, HYDERABAD-500062 

 
~Worked As RADIO FREQUENCY 

ENGINEER | from 01/05/2013 to 

28/02/2015 | at MANPOWER GROUP 

SERVICES 

INDIA PVT.LTD, UG-5 UPPER GROUND 

FLOOR HIMALAYAN HOUSE 23 

KASTURBA GHANDI MARG, NEW DELHI 

110001 
 

~Worked As NETWORK PERFORMANCE 

RADIO FREQUENCY 
 

ENGINEER | from 07/09/2015 to 

15/01/2018 | at NR SWITCH N RADIO 

SERVICES PVT.LTD, E-17 RIICO 

Electronics Complex Road No. - 1, IPIA Kota 

(324005) 

Rajasthan 

 

Open Experience certificate as RF Engineer not 

attached 

 

No 03 years diploma in computer science 

engineering 

 

Hence Ineligible. 
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S.No. Form. 
No. 

Bachelor Diploma Experience Category 
Remarks/Observations 

    ~Worked As RADIO FREQUENCY 

ENGINEER | from 01/03/2015 to 

06/09/2015 | at LINKQUEST TELECOM 

PVT.LTD,G-25,GROU ND 

FLOOR,SECTOR-3 NOIDA 201301 UP 

INDIA 

 
 

28 73256 B.E from Jammu University Passed 

2021 

with percentage 73.2 

 Worked As Software Developer | from 01/10/2021 
to 
31/10/2023 | at Avinash Kumar, AviSoft& Plot 
Number 282, 

Sector 2, Channi Himmat, Jammu, J&amp;K, India 

180015 

Open 
Insufficient experience. 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

 

29 73270 B.TECH from PTU Passed 2020 

with 

percentage 60.61 

 
Worked As Front desk engineer | from 

01/02/2021 to 

25/08/2024 | at DR ZAHOOR HUSSAIN 

MIR 

Open 
Btech marks sheet , experience certificate not 
attached 
No relevant work experience. 
 
Hence Ineligible. 

 

30 73276 BE CSE from VTU Passed 2013 

with 

percentage 64.5 

 
Worked As Senior Applications Developer | 

from 10/02/2020 to 13/04/2022 | at Telus 

International- Special Econiomic Zone 

Noida 

~Worked As Senior Associate | from 14/04/2022 
to 06/09/2024 at PWC 

- Bagmane Tech Park Bangalore 

~Worked As Senior Executive from 01/09/2016 

to 

19/07/2019 | at HCLTech - Sector 126 Noida 

 

~Worked As Engineer from 31/07/2019 to 

05/02/2020  at Guardian India Operation Pvt Ltd 

- Candor Tech Space, Gurugram 

Open No relevant work experience. 

 
Hence Ineligible. 

 

31 73301 Bachelor of Technology (Computer 

Science & Engineering) from 

University of Kashmir Passed 2021 

with 

percentage 82.3 

 
No work experience Open The applicant has no work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 
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S.No. Form. 
No. 

Bachelor 
Diploma 

Experience Category Remarks/Observations 

32 73306 B.Tech from J.K. Gujral Punjab 

Technical University, Jalandhar 

Passed 2021 with 

percentage 66.6 

Course obn Java 
Programming from NIELIT 
J&K 

No work experience Open The applicant has no work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

 

33 73309 B-Tech from Jamia Milia Islamia 

Passed 2024 

with percentage 89.2 

 
No work experience Open The applicant has no work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

34 73316 BCA from K.U Passed 2011 with 

percentage 

62.9 

 
Worked As Technical support Engineer | 

from 01/06/2016 to 25/06/2020 | at Rooman 

Technologies 

Open Appointment order as Technical support 

engineer be submitted. 

 

35 73340 B.Tech (CSE) from Central 

University of Kashmir (CUK) 

Passed 2021 with percentage 

72.506 

 
Worked As Cloud support engineer | from 

24/06/2024 to 31/08/2024 | at Amazon web 

services 

 

~Worked As Technical Support engineer 

| from 12/07/2022 to 

07/06/2024 | at Sonicwall technologies 

system india pvt ltd&#x0D; 

bengaluru india 

Open 
Insufficient experience. 
 
Hence Ineligible. 

 

36 73350 BSC Medical from Kashmir 

University Passed 2007 with 

percentage 56 

A Level from NIELIT 

Delhi 

 
~ B.Ed from kashmir 
university 

Worked As IT head | from 19/09/2019 to 

08/07/2024 | at Kashmir Harvard Educational 

Institute 

 
~Worked As System Administrator | from 

16/03/2015 to 

02/08/2019 | at 

NAtional IT Solutions 

Open 
 
No 03 year diploma in computer science 
engineering. 
 
Hence Ineligible. 

 

37 73368 B.Tech from Kurukshetra University 

haryana Passed 2020 with 

percentage 70.2 

DCABA from National 
institute of electronics and 
information technology 

Worked As Accountant | from 01/04/2021 

to 

01/08/2024 | at YOUNIS BASHIR 

/WADWAN BUDGAM 

Open 
UG not in relevant field. 
 
No relevant work experience 
 
Hence Ineligible. 
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S.No. Form. 
No. 

Bachelor 
Diploma 

Experience Category 
Remarks/Observations 

38 73370 B.Tech Computer Science and 

Engineering from University Passed 

2024 

with percentage 76.4 

 
No work experience Open The applicant has no work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

 

39 73376 B.Tech from NIT Srinagar Passed 

2019 

with percentage 65.41 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Open The applicant has no work experience 

 

Hence Ineligible. 

40 73418 B.E (CSE) from University of 

Kashmir Passed 2019 with 

percentage 73.2 

 
Worked As Cloud support engineer-1 | from 

11/10/2021 to 02/08/2023 | at AWS, 

Bangalore 

 
~Worked As Senior Network Engineer | from 

30/07/2019 to 03/08/2021 | at CSS Corp, 

chennai 

 
~Worked As PRODUCT SUPPORT 

ENGINEER 2 | from 07/08/2023 to 

15/12/2023 | at IMPERVA BANGALORE 

 

Open All Appointment orders be submitted 

41 73428 B.E from KU Passed 2014 with 

percentage 

75.01 

 
Worked As network engg | from 01/09/2015 

to 31/01/2016 | at wipro infotech 

 

~Worked As network admin | from 01/04/2014 

to 

31/08/2015 | at CNS INFOTEL PVT LIMITED 

 

~Worked As network engg | from 

01/02/2016 to 

31/01/2021 | at BHARTI AIRTEL ~Worked 

As PROJECT ENGG | 

from 17/09/2021 to 03/09/2024 | at 

BHARAT ELECTRONICS LIMITED 

 

 

Open UG marks sheet be submitted 

Experience certificate of BHARAT 

ELECTRONICS LIMITED 

be submitted 

 

Appointment order as Network engineer at 

WIPRO be also submitted. 



24-Jan-2025 3:02:34PM Page 10 of 13 

 
 

 

S.No. Form. 
No. 

Bachelor 
Diploma 

Experience Category Remarks/Observations 

42 73437 BSC IT from HNB GARHWAL 

UNIVERSITY 

Passed 2016 with 

percentage 71 

 
Worked As Backend Assistant | from 02/02/2017 

to 

30/03/2018 | at Hinduja Global 

Solutions. Noida 

 
~Worked As MIS Assistant | from 16/08/2022 to 

31/03/2024 | at Dr Zahid Khan, Srinagar 

~Worked As CSC Digital India (VLE) | from 

07/10/2018 to 31/05/2021 | at Danish Nazir, 

pulwama 

Open 
No relevant experience. 
 
Hence Ineligible. 

 

43 73441 B.E from University of Kashmir 

Passed 2009 

with percentage 67 

 
Worked As Network Engineer | from 01/05/2014 

to 

30/11/2023 | at Directorate of IT&amp;SS, 

University of Kashmir 

Open  

44 73463 B.E from UNIVERSITY 

OF KASHMIR Passed 2016 with 

percentage 

64.95 

 
Worked As IT Engineer | from 04/04/2022 

to 

06/09/2024 | at Khyber Industries Pvt. Ltd. 
 

~Worked As IT Incharge | from 02/01/2017 to 

01/01/2021 | at HARSHNA 

NATURALS 

Open Appointment order & Experience certificate as 

IT Engineer at Khyber Industries  & IT 

Incharge at Harshna naturals be submitted 

45 73470 BTECH CSE from Kashmir 

University Passed 2020 with 

percentage 85.2 

 
Worked As IT Data Manager | from 11/08/2021 

to 

04/05/2023 | at Govt District Hospital Bandipora 

Open 
No relevant experience 
 
Hence Ineligible.  

46 73472 Bachelor of Technology from Jamia 

Hamdard University Passed 2019 

with percentage 68 

 
Worked As Junior UI/UX Designer | from 

12/10/2020 to 

31/05/2021 | at Wits Innovation Lab, Kharar, 

Mohali, Punjab 

 
~Worked As Web/Application Designer | 

from 01/06/2021 to 

31/12/2021 | at M/s Pickrr  Technologies 

Pvt. Ltd&#x0D; Fourth Floor, 448A, Udyog 

Vihar, 

Ph-5,Gurgaon, Haryana, 122022 

Open 
No relevant experience 
 
Hence Ineligible. 
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S.No. Form. 
No. 

Bachelor 
Diploma 

Experience Category Remarks/Observations 

47 73498 BSC IT from DR BABASAHEB 

AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA 

UNIVERSITY AURANGABAD 

MAHARASHTRA 431001 

Passed 2009 with 

percentage 65.4 

 
Worked As Data Entry operator | from 

01/09/2015 to 

31/10/2017 | at Life insurance corporation of 

India Sopore 

 

~Worked As IT Supervisor | from 

05/07/2012 to 31/08/2015 | at Comtech 

Institute of Information technology baramulla 

 
~Worked As IT Data Manager | from 02/10/2017 

to 

31/12/2021 | at INDUS EDUTRAIN PVT 

SEC 1 SALT 

Lake City Kolkata 

 
~Worked As Data Manager | from 05/01/2022 

to 

30/11/2023 | at ARSPA SOLUTIONS PVT 

LTDBANGALORE 

Open 
No relevant experience 
 
Hence Ineligible. 

 

48 73501  
 

 Open 
No details provided on application form 
 
Hence Ineligible. 

 

49 73505 BCA from University of Kashmir 

Passed 2018 with percentage 71.9 

 
Worked As Assistant/Manager | from 

01/08/2022 to 13/05/2023 | at GRG Infracon 

Pvt. Ltd.Batamaloo 

Open 
Insufficient & irrelevant experience 
 
Hence Ineligible. 

 

50 73508 B.Tech in Computer Science and 

Engineering from University of 

Kashmir Passed 2017 with 

percentage 78.9  

 No work experience 

 

 

 

 

Open 
The applicant has no work experience 
 
Hence Ineligible. 

 

51 73509 BCA from UNIVERSITY 

OF KASHMIR Passed 2013 with 

percentage 

58.8  

 
Worked As BANKING ASSOCIATE | from 

29/11/2017 to 

06/09/2024 | at JANDKBANK&#x0D; DALGATE 

SRINAGAR 

Open 
No relevant work experience. 
 
Hence Ineligible. 
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S.No. Form. 
No. 

Bachelor 
Diploma 

Experience Category 
Remarks/Observations 

52 73511 B.Tech in Computer Science and 

Engineering from Islamic University of 

Science and Technology, Kashmir 

Passed 2016 with percentage 86.7  

 No work experience. 

 

 

 

Open 
The applicant has no work experience 
 
Hence Ineligible.  

53 73515 B.Tech Computer Science and 

engineering from Islamic University 

of Science and 

Technology, Awantipora, Kashmir Passed 

2012 

with percentage 79.4 

 
Worked As Network Engineer | from 01/08/2024 

to 

06/09/2024 | at Akal Information Systems 

LTD 
 

~Worked As Junior Engineering consultant 

IT | from 26/07/2013 to 

31/01/2016 | at ECIL 

Rapiscan LTD and HR Chambers 

Outsourcing PVT LTD 

~Worked As Network Engineer | from 

01/02/2023 to 

31/07/2024 | at Ebixcash Mobility Software 

India Limited 
 

~Worked As Network Engineer | from 02/04/2018 
to 31/01/2023 | at Wipro LTD 

Open 
Appointment order as Network Engineer at 

WIPRO be submitted 

 

verified domicile certificate be submitted 

54 73522 GRADUATE (BCA) from 

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR Passed 

2022 with percentage 80.02  

 
No work experience Open 

The applicant has no work experience 
 

Hence Ineligible. 

55 73526 BE from UNIVERSITY OF 

JAMMU Passed 2015 

with percentage 71.25 

 
Worked As DESK SUPPORT 

ENGINEER | from 16/08/2015 to 

14/08/2017 | at MOHAMAD MUJTABA 

LONE&#x0D; 

BANGALORE 

Open 
Insufficient experience 
 
Hence Ineligible. 

 

56 73528 B.Tech from Baba Ghulam Shah 

Badshah University Rajouri Jammu 

Passed 2020 

with percentage 68.28 

 
Worked As Project Associate Information 

Technology (IT) | from 30/03/2021 to 

11/01/2024 | at CSIR-Indian Institute 

of Integrative Medicine Jammu , Canal road 

jammu (180016) 

~Worked As Technical Assistant | from 

11/01/2024 to 06/07/2024 at IIT Jammu 

Open 
Experience not in the relevant field. 
 
Hence Ineligible. 
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57 73532 Bachelors of Engineering CSE from 

University of kashmir Passed 2019 

with 

percentage 75.8 

 Worked As Software Engineer | from 01/10/2021 

to 

22/04/2022 | at CIP Development Cemntre 

Pvt Ltd, STPI Rangreth, Srinagar 

 
~Worked As Guest Lecturer | from 16/05/2023 

to 

31/12/2023 | at Kashmir Government 

Polytechnic College, Gogjibagh, Srinagar 

 

~Worked As Assistant Professor | from 

24/02/2024 to 06/09/2024 | at Government 

College of Engineering and 

Technology, safapora, 

Ganderbal 

Open Signature not verified on domicile certificate. 

No relevant experience 

. 
   Hence Ineligible. 

 

 


